United States Department of Agriculture Information

Agricultural Marketing Service Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001
Commodity Procurement Staff Bid invitation number: 2000005228
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 02/15/2018 14:00:00
Offer Due Date : 02/22/2018 12:00:00
Opening date: 02/22/2018 12:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Amendment Text :

MOD 1 P0001 - MODIFICATION TO EXTEND OFFERS DUE DATE. TJW 16 FEB 18
Tendering text - Header :
BUTTER. SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT.



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Certification Questions :
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED. WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE ATTACHED
BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

See attached documents:

. MSCP

. BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS
. CRD PBD6

. TENDERING TEXT REVISED

A W NP

Attributes :

. FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT
. DUNS NUMBER

1
2
3. SIZE STANDARD

4. SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
5.
6
7
8
9

AMENDMENTS TO THE SOLICITATION

. ON TIME DELIVERIES
. COMMERICAL BRAND
. PLANT LOCATION(S)

. PLANTS

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS
11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT
12. CONTACT INFORMATION
13. EMERGENCY CONTACT

Bid invitation Item details

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by

ZipCode Quantity

Page2 /3

12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001
2000005228

10 BUTTER

20 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

30 NAMPA ID

40 100001 BUTTERPRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB
50 KANSAS CITY MO

60 100001 BUTTERPRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

03/01/2018-03/15/2018

03/01/2018-03/15/2018

83687

64161

12,960

21,600
34,560

LB

LB
LB



Page 3/3

SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005228

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
Total Quantity for BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation 34,560 LB

Amendment Details

Amendment : 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001 Date : 02/16/2018
Action Iltem Material Description Type
Field Old Value New Value UOM

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details.

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt



