# United States Department of Agriculture Agricultural Marketing Service

Commodity Procurement Staff 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 Washington, DC 20250-0239

## Information

Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001

Bid invitation number: 2000005228

Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy

### **SOLICITATION**

**Domestic Commodity Invitation** 

### **Bid invitation Overview**

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 02/15/2018 14:00:00 Offer Due Date: 02/22/2018 12:00:00

Opening date: 02/22/2018 12:00:00

Invitation Type: Definite Delivery

### Additional requested information:

#### **Amendment Text:**

MOD 1 P0001 - MODIFICATION TO EXTEND OFFERS DUE DATE. TJW 16 FEB 18

Tendering text - Header:

BUTTER. SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT.

SOLICITATION

**Domestic Commodity Invitation** 

Information

Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001

Bid invitation number: 2000005228

### **Certification Questions:**

ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED. WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

### See attached documents:

- 1. MSCP
- 2 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS
- 3. CRD PBD6
- 4. TENDERING TEXT REVISED

### Attributes:

- 1. FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT
- 2. DUNS NUMBER
- 3. SIZE STANDARD
- 4. SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
- 5. AMENDMENTS TO THE SOLICITATION
- 6. ON TIME DELIVERIES
- 7. COMMERICAL BRAND
- 8. PLANT LOCATION(S)
- 9. PLANTS
- 10. NON-MANUFACTURERS
- 11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT
- 12. CONTACT INFORMATION
- 13. EMERGENCY CONTACT

Bid invitation Item details						
Item Material Description			Required by	ZipCode	Quantity	_
10 BUTTI	ER					
20 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 30 NAMPA ID						
40	100001	BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB	03/01/2018-03/15/2018	83687	12,960	LB
50 KANSAS CITY MO						
60	100001	BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB	03/01/2018-03/15/2018	64161	21,600	LB
					34,560	LB

**SOLICITATION** 

Information

**Domestic Commodity Invitation** 

12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001 Description:

Bid invitation number: 200005228

Item Material Description

Required by

**ZipCode Quantity** 

Total Quantity for BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB

**Total Quantity for Invitation** 

34,560

LB

**Amendment Details** 

Amendment: 12-3J14-18-S-0175-P0001

Date: 02/16/2018

Action

**Item** 

Material

Description

**Old Value** 

Type

**UOM** New Value

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details.

Field

Jeffrey Jackson Contracting Officer

United States Department of Agriculture